
 

 

GHT SERIES
Box way type Turning lathe 245/M· 305/M/L/LM

SUZHOU GUDWAY CNC EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD

Add：No. 21 Xiexin Road, New District, Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province, China.
Tel：+86-0512-65580060
Email：info@gudwaycnc.com
Web：http://www.gudwaycnc.com
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High rigidity, low vibration bed

The optimized design of the bed casting structure 
using computer 3D simulation analysis (FEA) reduces 

vibration during cutting, improves the cutting stability 
and prolongs the service life of the tool.

Solid reinforcement and hard rail structure, so 
that the rigidity of the bed is improved.
By analyzing the distribution of the center of 
gravity of the spindle and the guide rail, the 
distance between the cutting point and the guide 
rail is optimized to reduce the vibration in the 
cutting process.

Center of gravity of spindle Center of gravity of guiderail
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High rigidity, high efficiency

GHT 245/305 SERIES

The structural components of hard rail high-rigidity bed are 
optimized by finite element analysis (FEA), which not only 
meets the requirements of high rigidity and high precision 
machining, but also has obvious effect on vibration 
absorption and resonance reduction. 

With optimized spindle and feed structure, processing 
performance and efficiency are improved.
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Max. spindle speed 3500

24
30

3000
3500 r/min

24 m/min

3000

30 m/min

r/min

X-axis

GHT245/M

Z-

GHT3050L/M/LM

axis

Fast moving speed

 

 
 

 

  

201.8 N.m (GHT245/245M)

401.2 N.m (GHT305/305M/305L)

       
       

The optimized compact spindle structure design 
reduces the rotating inertia load, enhances the 
rigidity and torque of the spindle, reduces the 
acceleration/deceleration time of the spindle, and 
improves its easy maintenance.

Motor power

18.5 / 15 kW (30 min/continuous

The optimized feed device layout and low center of 

gravity feed device design can maintain a smooth feed 

state during the acceleration/deceleration process of 

cutting.

The tool tower driven by an efficient servo motor 

achieves strong machining capability and stable tool 

changing performance under high speed operation.

FAST MOVE

Spindle torque

)

X-AXIS 16 m/min 24 m/min

20 m/min 30Z-AXIS m/min

2 High torque, low inertia spindle2

3 High efficiency, low fault feed structure3

Efficient servo motor driven cutter tower
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旋转刀具的最大速度

5000 r/min

旋转刀具的最大输出
功率

5.5 kW 

旋转刀具的最大扭矩

47 N.m )
Wk( 

 (r/min)

3.7kW

2.2kW

0.9kW

750 1115 2500 50004000

1.1kW/

14N.m

47N.m

5.5 kW (10  S3 25%) 

旋转刀具的最大速度

5000 r/min

旋转刀具的最大输出
功率

5.5 kW 

旋转刀具的最大扭矩

47 N.m

 (k
W

)  

 (r/min)

3.7kW

2.2kW

0.9kW

750 1115 2500 4000 5000

1.1kW/

47N.

14N.m

m

5.5 kW (10  S3 25%) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The servo drive tool tower improves performance 
and optimizes structural components, making it 
easier for equipment maintenance. To meet the 
needs of customers for high-performance, high-
stability machine tools.

 

High reliability tower

The GHT 245/305 series with hard rail structure continues the high 

rigidity and high performance characteristics of hard rail products.

Compared with the wire rail structure, the vibration elimination 
effect of the hard rail structure in the control process is obvious 

(as shown in the figure below).

The BTM55P holds the tool firmly 
to the turret, providing powerful 
machining performance with an 
efficient, rigid and high-precision 
internal drive system. Stable 
performance is maintained even in 
milling processes that require tool 
extension.

53 kN

With the servo motor drive, the drive system and the 
number of parts of the servo cutter tower have been 

ø203 mm

optimized and improved.

While reducing the failure rate, the maintenance is more 
convenient, and the stability and reliability of the machine 
tool are improved.
Fixed clamping force

The maximum speed of the rotating tool

5000 r/min

The maximum output 

power of the rotating tool

5.5 kW

The maximum torque 
of the rotating tool

47 N.m

Coupling size

     BMT cutter tower for milling (GHT245M/305M)

Hard rail structure

44 High stability of the hard rail

55

High performance, high stability

(Y)

Vibration elimination time (X)Vibration elimination time (X)

振
幅

(Y)

振
幅

 GHT 245/305 S

Hard rail construction Rail structure

ERIES
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    Power milling cutter head (GHT245M/305M)

Max. speed 5000
55..5
47

The tool holder, driven by an efficient servo motor, 

improves reliability while reducing the number of parts. 

Using a tool drive that optimizes the number of parts, 

it is cooled by gas and coolant, so very little heat is 

generated. Bevel gears can significantly reduce the 

noise generated in the process of high-speed and long-
term milling operations, and the production efficiency 

The design concept of low center of gravity and low inertia is used to provide the feed 

stability of the feed device. The feed shaft is driven by a large-diameter, high-precision  

ball screw supported by high-precision bearings. The use of double-anchored rapid 

prestressing system can reduce the thermal expansion in the process of high speed 

and strong cutting.

The optimized spindle suspension design reduces the rotating inertia load, improves rigidity, and reduces 
the acceleration/deceleration time. In addition, the front bearings (high-speed, high-precision radial thrust 

ball bearings) reduce the heat generated during spindle operation, providing stable spindle drive even when 

working at high speeds for long periods of time.

The use of large diameter lead screws makes the processing more stable

and accuracy are improved.

Improved performance and parameters

 
 
 

5000 r/min

 

 

5 kW

47 N.m

Max. power

Max. torque

Spindle

Feed device

Tool rest

ø32 mm

GHT245― ø32 mm 

GHT305― ø40 mm

 X axis:  

Z axis: 

66
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2834 mm(PUMA 2450/2450M)

The compact and optimized structure design enables the machine to create high 
production efficiency in a small space

The use of ergonomics and modular, integrated design improves the 
ease of operation and the maintainability of the machine

CONVENIENCE

Accessibility

 

      
   

GHT 245/305 SERIES

The distance between the operator and the chuck 
center and the tool holder is optimized to facilitate 
the operation and maintenance of the operator.

* Note: GHT305L(extended) covers an area of 6.1m2
(3735mm long x1630mm wide)

Floor area

 

 

 

Improved machine footprint and accessibility

4.4 m2 15% (GHT245/245

5.2 m2

M)

9% (GHT305/305M)
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The integrated design of the machine tool protective 
cover makes it easy to disassemble and maintain.

The use of the shield prevents the heat of the 

chips from being transferred to the bed and the 
guide rail. Protect the bed and guide rail, and 

make the chip cleaning more convenient.

The coolant tank (cutting fluid tank) can be easily 

moved without the need to move the chip tray and 
chip extractor for easy cleaning by the user.

Easy maintenance and chip removal construction

Easy to maintain

Sliding guard

Coolant tank is easy to clean

88
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We advocate the energy saving and environmental protection of 
machine tools through the use of low energy consumption 
equipment and increase power saving functions and other aspects 
of the effort, so that customers improve the use of efficiency, 
reduce operating costs and protect the environment.

Environmental friendly

Low energy consumption and environmental protection design

Oil skimmer

 

 

The new skimmer can fully improve the performance of oil

/water separation and extend the life of the coolant. The 
chip pollution generated in the process of processing is 
reduced and the working environment is improved.

Hydraulic components

 GHT 245/305 

9

series

OP
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工作灯打开 工作灯自动熄灭

冷却液箱电机
停止改为关闭

主轴、伺服电机
停止改为关闭

排屑器电机
停止改为关闭

10 
分钟后 

 

 

After 10 minutes of no operation on the operation panel,
 the working light will be automatically turned off.

After 10 minutes of no operation on 
the operation panel, the spindle, servo 
motor, chip remover motor, and 
coolant tank motor will automatically 
shut down, saving energy and 
protecting the equipment.

Energy saving and environmental protection

LED working light and condition light

LED

Auto power off

 working light

Work light turn on Work light goes off automatically

Coolant tank motor 
stops and turns off

The spindle and servo

 motor stop and turn 
off

LED 

The motor of the chip 
remover stops and turns off

Condition lamp

Automatic off function

1010
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Machine performance

UNIT:mm

88

88

R775

°

°

80
55
5

67
5

10
4717
20

77
0

2870
1175795 900

770
(Door space)

985
305 2880

3185
4170

1215
1703

3255

73

Coolant 
tank 
removal 415

space

Electrical power inlet

air inlet

air inlet

Side hinge chip 

Side chip
extractor

extractor

Coolant tank
 removal 
space

Spindle center

Electrical
 power 
inlet 90

63
4

1205 1065 455

17
62

77
0

1220
10020 1530

1703
1780

3275

10
47

71
5

52
8 415

Spindle center

2523
3745

4965

1212

1000

10

1240
870

41
5

360

11
36

10
5

39
6

73
12
15

75
5

29
27

10
5

16
30

39
6
73

2814 879

54
5

17
00

80
0

3798

1030

10
30

710(Door space)
800775
2610

5 (Door gap width)

88

46
9 73

15
55

77
5

10
5

Electrical power inlet 90

Side hinge 
chip extractor

10
30

390

80
2

1164

66
3

951
1628

3105

Spindle center
Rear hinge chip 
extractor

Coolant 
tank 
removal 
space

   

 

90

 

R775

Machine size

Spindle power-torque diagram

GHT245/245M

GHT305/305

GHT305/305M/305L/305

GHT245/245M

LM

M

GHT305L/305LM

13.1kW

875 1173

10.7kW

201.8 N.

163.6 N.m(60min)

m

2041

Spindle speed

3500

 (r/min)

15kW(continuous)

18.5kW(15min)

11.8kW

9.7kW

325.3 N.m(60min)

401.2 N.m

440 587 1761 3000

Spindle speed (r/min)

To
rq

ue
 (N

.

O
ut

pu
t

O
ut

pu
t 

(k
W

)

 (k
W

)

m
)

To
rq

ue
 (N

. m
)

15kW(continuous)

18.5kW(15min)
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UNIT

UNIT:mm

:mm

boring bar

OD tool
Ø25

U-shaped
 drill

  BMT 55P turret

Weldon 
adapter

Single round
 tool holder

Single internal
round tool holder

Transverse 
tool holder

Angle milling 
tool holder

plug

Straight milling 
tool holder

Cutter core 
shaft adapter

collet adaptor

Boring bar sleeve

U-shaped drill sleeve

U-shaped 
drill cap

drill

CHUCK
(ER25) (Ø2
~Ø16)

MT
drill socket

#1-H40
MT#2-H40
MT#3-H40

Ø10-H40

OP

Ø12-H40
Ø16-H40
Ø20-H40
Ø25-H40
Ø32-H40

Ø20-H40
Ø25-H40
Ø32-H40

GHT 245M/305M/305

OP

LM

TOOL

单位: mmPUMA GT2100

OD tool holder

Face tool holder

Extended od 
tool holder

boring bar

drill

Boring bushing

OD tool

Ø25

 ID holder-H40(H50)  boring bar

Ø40(Ø50)

U-shaped
 drill

U-shaped 
drill cap U-shaped drill cap

drill socket
MT#
MT#

1-H40 (MT#1-H5

MT#

0)
2-H40 (MT#2-H50)
3-H40 (MT#3-H50)

12position 

(MT#4-H50)

OP

turret

(GBT

10position turret

(GBT305/305L)

245)

Ø20-H40 (Ø20-H50)
Ø25-H40 (Ø25-H50)
Ø32-H40 (Ø32-H50)

Ø10-H40

(Ø40-H50)

(Ø12-H50)
Ø12-H40 (Ø16-H50)
Ø16-H40 (Ø20-H50)
Ø20-H40 (Ø25-H50)
Ø25-H40 (Ø32-H50)
Ø32-H40 (Ø40-H50)

 

GHT 245/305/305L

NOTE：（）-GHT305/305L
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Work range

UNIT:
mm

30
20
0

23
0(
Xa

xi
s 

tr
av

el
)

105

15

14
0

7523
0 (
Xa

xi
s 

tr
av

el
)

103 580(Zaxis 
travel)575(ZAxis
 reference 
point)

90

45

80(Casing travel)

103 7

19
5

20

35

23
0(
Xa

xi
s 

tr
av

el
)

62 92

580(tailstock travel)

5

2

580(Zaxis travel)

575(ZAxis 

reference point)

120 75

40
35

120 75

580(Zaxis travel) 5
575(ZAxis reference point) 5

2

63 90

580(tailstock travel)

45

80(Sleeve travel)

7
5

40
552

53

37

17
8

23
0(
Xa

xi
s 

tr
av

el
)

65 580(Zaxis 
travel)

575(ZAxis 

reference 

point)

63 92

580(tailstock travel)

45

80(Sleeve travel)

120 75

2

5

45

57

63 130

580(tailstock travel)

45

80(Sleeve travel)

 

OD TOOL HOLDER

GHT

120 75

ID holder Face holder

EXTENDED OD HOLDER

245

UNIT:mm

Angle milling holder

7

5

23
0

77 140

60
2

10
0

4555

9

29

45

77 52

2

49

3023
0

5

26

77 128

2

70

4567

5

5

72 131,4

70

2

120 75

120 75 120 75

4045

120 75

5

7

147

10

67

95

2

 

58（

48 580(Zaxis travel

80 （Sleeve travel

0 tailstock travel）

）

)

575(ZAxis reference
 point)

OD HOLDER ID holder Face holder

18
0

17
70

（
Xa

xi
s 

tr
av

el
）

80

580(tailstock travel)

120 75 Straight milling holder

15
0

（
Xa

xi
s 

tr
av

el
）

580(Zaxis travel)
575(ZAxis reference
 point)

580(Zaxis travel)
575(ZAxis reference
 point

80 (Casing travel)

)

50
18
0

80 (Casing travel)

23
0

(X
ax

is
 

tr
av

el
)

82
14
8

580(tailstock travel)

65

23
0

（
X

tr
av

elax
is

 
）

80 (Casing travel

580(tailstock travel)

)

20
1

580(Zaxis travel)
575(ZAxis reference
 point)

5

23
0

（
Xa

xi
s 

50
tr

av
el
）

80 (Casing travel

580(tailstock travel)

)

45 63,6 580(Zaxis travel)
575(ZAxis 
reference point)

 GHT245

45 143

M
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UNIT:mm

844 90
673

7

171

44 680(Z-axis travel)

675(Z-Axis reference

 point)

113

844 90

7

673

680(Z-axis 
travel)

171

44 113

61

100(Sleeve travel)
680(tailstock travel163 )

Ø

100(Sleeve travel)
680(tailstock travel)

61

50

30
4

26
5(
X-

ax
is

 t
ra

ve
l 2

)

26
5(
X-

ax
is

 t
ra

ve
l)

23
0

16
0

35

163

Ø
30
4

35

23
0

40

5

50

2

5

62
16
0
40
70

OD HOLDER EXTENDED OD HOLDER

844

673
680(Z-axis travel)

675(Z-Axis reference 

point)

100(Sleeve travel)680
(tailstock travel)

Ø

163

30
4

100(Sleeve travel)680
(tailstock travel)163

26
5(
X-

ax
is

 t
ra

ve
l

Ø
30
4

)

23
0

35

21
3

52

23
0

40

2

5

90

44 127

2

5

5115

844 90

44 673

680(Z-axis travel)
675(Z-Axis reference point)

127

61 48

78

4575

61 88
40

21
3

26
5(
X-

ax
is

 
tr

av
el
)

57
7

35

ID holder Face holder

UNIT

GHT305

:mm

837 100
666

680(Z-axis travel)
44

675(Z-Axis reference point)
75

127

Ø

680(tailstock travel)163

30
4

26
5(
X-

ax
is

 t
ra

ve
l 2)

20
5

60

24
5

60
40

7

5

38

50

53 88

100(Sleeve travel)

837

666

100

680(Z-axis travel)

675(Z-Axis reference point)

44

87

127

100(Sleeve travel)
680(tailstock travel)

Ø

163

30
4

26
5(
X-

ax
is

 t
ra

ve
l 2)

23
5

30

23
5

70

80

5

26

51 76

837 100

666

680(Z-axis 
travel)

675(Z-Axis 

reference 

44

point)

68

127

100(Sleeve travel)

Ø

680(tailstock travel)163

30
4

26
5(
X-

ax
is

 t
ra

ve
l 2

33

)

20
3

62

21
0

95

75

45

5

61 95

OD HOLDER ID holder Face holder

837
666

100

44 127

680(Z-axis travel)

675(Z-Axis reference point)
163

100(Sleeve travel)
680(tailstock travel)

Ø

163

30
4

26
5(
X-

ax
is

 t
ra

ve
l 2)

25
6

9

25
6

26

49
605

Straight milling holder

837

666

680(Z-axis travel)

675(Z-Axis reference point)

44

86.5

127

100(Sleeve travel)
680(tailstock travel)

Ø

163

30
4

 

26
5(
X-

ax
is

 t
ra

ve
l

2

)

23
5

30

23
5

70
75

100

5

26.5

GHT

61 76.5

Angle milling holder

305M
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UNIT:mmGHT

UNIT:mm

305L

GHT305LM

163

Ø
3
0
4

Ø
3
0
4

7
2
1
3
5
7

2

2
3
0

35

4
02

23
0

26
5

2
3
0

7
8

10
5
16
0

44

6
2

1
6
0

127

52

4
0

7
0

2
2

21
3

75

113
44

163

127 1100(Zaxis 
travel

115

)

44

163

127
1264
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ITEM GHTUNIT  245 GHT 245M GHT 305 GHT 305M

 

GHT 305L GHT 305LM

Machine bed 

Machi
ning 
ability

Max Turning Dia mm ØØ600 630

mm Ø390 Ø460Saddle Max Turning Dia

Recommended turning diameter mm Ø255 Ø305

Max. turning dia mm Ø390 Ø300 Ø460 Ø410 Ø460 Ø410

Max truning length mm 541 493 638 590 1058 1022

Bar machining diameter mm 65 76

M

Spindle

ax spindle speed r/min 3500

  

3000

Spindle nose ASA A2#6 A2#8

Spindle bearing dia(front/rear) mm Ø110 / Ø100

 

Ø140 / Ø130

Spindle through hole diameter mm Ø76 Ø91

Min spindle indexing Angle (C-axis) ° - 0.001 - 0.001 - 0.001

X-aA

Axial 
feed

xis travel xis  mm 230 265(60+205265 )

Z-axis  mm 580 680 1100

C-axis ° - 360 - 360 - 360

X-aFast feed xis  m/min 24 24

Z-axis  m/min 30 30

C-axis r/min - 200 - 200 - 200

Tool number st 12(BMT5512 P) 12(BMT5510 P) 10 12

Cylindrical tool dimensions mm 25x25 25x25

Turret Boring bar diameter mm 40

 

50 40 50 40

Transposition time s 0.15 0.15

Rotary tool spindle speed r/min - 5000 - 5000 -

 

5000

Tail
stock

Sleeve diameter mm Ø80 Ø100

MT#Sleeve taper 4 MT#5

Sleeve travel mm 80 100

   

Maximum center thrust kN 7.8

  

11

Spindle motor power (30min/continuous)

Motor

kW 18.5/15 18.5/15

Servo motor (absolute) X-axis  kW 1.8 1.8

Z-axis  kW 3.0 3.0

Rotary tool spindle motor power kW - 5.5

   

- 5.5 - 5.5

Power Power supply (rated capacity) kVA 27.26.57 95 27.26.57 95 27.26.57 95

H

Size

eight mm 1700 1720

Floor area Length  mm 2834 3185 3735

Width  mm 1628 1630

Weight kg 3500 3600 4300 4350 4900 4950

PARAMETERS

OPTIONALSTANDARD

 

  

 
 

 

  

   

 

 

Soft clamp

Chuck clamp detection switch

Live tip

Standard tool holder 

Hydraulic power unit

Lubricating oil equipment   

Chip remover &truck

Coolant pump

Hard clasp

Automatic power off

Air gun

Water gun

Oil

Iron filings and cooling safety sheet metal

skimmer

   

Hydraulic chuck&Rotary cylinder

Clamp clean blowing 

Work light

 

Condition light (yellow, red, green)

Foot switch

Front door interlock

Safety warning nameplate

Leveling bolts & pad iron

  

Cutting fluid supply equipment Stochastic toolbox

Auto door

Automatic tail seat

Dead center for tail seat

 Center frame (hydraulic type)

Special chuck

Feeder

O

Machine instructions and manuals

il mist collector

Additional holder&bush Automatic tool setting gauge
 - GHT245/245M(Manual or hydraulic)
 - GHT305/305M/305L/305LM (Manual or 

 Clamp clean blowing 
electric)
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Fanuc i Plus 

SPECIFICATION
Series
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UITEM NIT GHT245 GHT305

Max. turning dia mm Ø390 Ø460

Max truning length mm 541 638

Bar machining dia mm Ø65 Ø76

Chuck dia mm Ø255 Ø304

Spindle motor power kW 18.5 18.5

Max spindle speed r/min 3500 3000

Max. spindle torque N·m 201.8 401.2

Tool number ea. 12 10

 GHT245/305

SUZHOU GUDWAY CNC EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD
Address: Room 418B-35, Building 6, No. 25 Lushan Road, New district, Suzhou, China
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